Top 100 Stockholders as of February 28, 2026
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Name
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION FILIPINO
PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION NON FILIPINO
ALSONS CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES, INC.
MARGARET S. CHUA CHIACO
TRAFALGAR HOLDINGS PHIL., INC.
ALBERTO MENDOZA &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA
CHRISTINE C. CHUA
RCBC TRUST ACCOUNT #32-314-4
PHIL. REMNANTS CO., INC.
AYALA CORPORATION
CARMENCITA O. REYES
INDEPENDENT REALTY CORPORATION
ANSELMO C. ROQUE
PAULINO G. PE
MAUREEN ALEXANDRA S. RAMOS-PADILLA
ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.
J.A. GONZALEZ
ANGLO PHILIPPINE HOLDINGS CORPORATION
LUCIOW. YAN &/OR CLARAY. YAN
PACIFIC RIM EXPORT & HOLDINGS CORP.
BRISOT ECONOMIC DEV. CORP.
HOPKINS, HARBACH & CO.
CARMEN ONGSIAKO
JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ
ANG NGO CHIONG
JOSEY CAMPOS
BARCELON ROXAS SECURITIES, INC.
JOSEPH D. ONG
WILLIAM HOW &/0OR BENITO HOW
MIDAS DEV. CORP.
RAMON MONZON
JOSE ANTONIO U. GONZALEZ
ROSARIO TIN
MANAGEMENT CORP. AACTC FAO TRINITY INVESTMENT AND
KENSINGTON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION
ANITAN.TY
SQUIRE SECURITIES, INC.
JOSEPH D. ONG
DYNAWINDS, INC.
JAIME C. LAYA
PHIL. SHARES CORP.
HORACIO RODRIGUEZ
JOANNA SYCHINGHO
TAN CHUN GUAN
TANSENGCO & CO., INC.
E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.
PLLIM INVESTMENTS, INC.
PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. A/C#1078
DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.
POLYGON INVESTORS & MANAGERS, INC.
E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.
RAMON MONZON
ROBERT HWANG
AMTEL TRADING CORP.
OSCAR M. ALFONSO &/0OR CARIDAD S. ALFONSO
LUIS S. DIONISIO
ROLANDO A. FLORENDO
UBP SECURITIES, INC.
CORPORATION PAN MALAYAN MANAGEMENT &
INVESTMENT
CONRADO ROMERO
COTONGTE

Holdings

174,578,988,817
1,685,815,162

566,720,000
530,000,000
360,993,600
317,910,514
254,097,005
190,900,000
188,247,468
188,068,125
176,415,750
165,807,000
150,000,000
135,490,200
115,023,892
112,188,084
110,400,000
108,936,264
107,918,500
103,335,072
103,335,072
92,279,800
88,183,083
85,974,000
84,264,715
82,846,500
81,387,266
75,494,528
71,451,800
68,072,640
65,891,826
64,860,309
61,333,332
60,700,000
60,350,000
56,791,526
55,730,880
51,000,000
50,144,029
48,650,557
48,085,099
47,644,858
47,577,712
43,510,836
42,149,097
41,904,040
40,000,000
40,000,000
39,691,600
39,689,454
37,095,468
36,974,625
36,961,559
36,529,117
36,303,890
35,797,335
35,513,347
35,367,800
35,140,474

35,117,345
33,178,045

Percentage
90.99%
00.88%
00.30%
00.28%
00.19%
00.17%
00.13%
00.10%
00.10%
00.10%
00.09%
00.09%
00.08%
00.07%
00.06%
00.06%
00.06%
00.06%
00.06%
00.05%
00.05%
00.05%
00.05%
00.04%
00.04%
00.04%
00.04%
00.04%
00.04%
00.04%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.03%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%

00.02%
00.02%



62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

PEREGRINE SEC. PHILS., INC.

MARIANO O. CHUA

FERNANDO GO, SR.

ESTATE OF JESUS V. AYALA

ALBERTO MENDOZA

VICTORIA ONG

VICTOR UY

H. &V. DEV. CORP.

WESTIN SECURITIES CORPORATION

G.P. CATENZA,JR. OR F.M. PEREZ OR JIMMY Y.ANG
PACIFICO B. TACUB

SILVINA C. LAYA

ROSARIO ENCARNACION

VICENTE GO

RAMON R. TUGBANG

DULCE MARIAS. OLIVA

ELINORE P. TIRONA &/OR AMANTE N. LAZO
CARMENCITA O. REYES FOR BERNADETTE O. REYES
CARMENCITA O. REYES FOR VIOLETA O. REYES

G & L SECURITIES CO., INC.

E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.

ESTATE OF ALDO J. DRAGHI

THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP OF MANILA
MARGARETTE DY CHENG BENG

JALANDONI, JAYME, ADAMS & CO., INC.

ALONZO Q. ANCHETA

WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION

EUSEBIO LOPEZ

PADOR INVESTMENT CORPORATION

EMILIANO SUNTAY

GERARD H. BRIMO &/OR JESSICA M. BRIMO
VICENTAS. REYES

P M LINCORPORATED

L. M. GARCIA & ASSO., INC.

MANAGEMENT CORP. AACTC/SFP FAO TRINITY INVESTMENT
CHING TIONG KENG

LALI YAP SYTENGCO

JOSE JOYA

ESTATE OF SOFRONIO T. MARQUEZ

32,751,812
32,015,000
31,926,452
31,864,404
31,762,572
31,363,600
31,101,749
31,093,442
31,017,619
30,750,524
30,700,577
30,371,600
30,024,555
30,000,000
29,055,000
28,407,600
27,435,520
27,108,375
27,048,000
25,690,146
25,535,746
25,444,381
25,357,500
25,000,000
24,737,749
23,248,599
23,196,212
22,985,390
22,893,144
22,846,818
22,425,000
22,310,956
22,283,203
22,134,637
21,811,213
21,335,076
21,062,500
20,917,305
20,474,244

00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.02%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%
00.01%



