

**Top 100 Stockholders as of February 28, 2026**

<b>Rank</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Holdings</b>	<b>Percentage</b>
1	PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION FILIPINO	174,578,988,817	90.99%
2	PCD NOMINEE CORPORATION NON FILIPINO	1,685,815,162	00.88%
3	ALSONS CONSOLIDATED RESOURCES, INC.	566,720,000	00.30%
4	MARGARET S. CHUA CHIACO	530,000,000	00.28%
5	TRAFALGAR HOLDINGS PHIL., INC.	360,993,600	00.19%
6	ALBERTO MENDOZA &/OR JEANIE C. MENDOZA	317,910,514	00.17%
7	CHRISTINE C. CHUA	254,097,005	00.13%
8	RCBC TRUST ACCOUNT #32-314-4	190,900,000	00.10%
9	PHIL. REMNANTS CO., INC.	188,247,468	00.10%
10	AYALA CORPORATION	188,068,125	00.10%
11	CARMENCITA O. REYES	176,415,750	00.09%
12	INDEPENDENT REALTY CORPORATION	165,807,000	00.09%
13	ANSELMO C. ROQUE	150,000,000	00.08%
14	PAULINO G. PE	135,490,200	00.07%
15	MAUREEN ALEXANDRA S. RAMOS-PADILLA	115,023,892	00.06%
16	ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC.	112,188,084	00.06%
17	J.A. GONZALEZ	110,400,000	00.06%
18	ANGLO PHILIPPINE HOLDINGS CORPORATION	108,936,264	00.06%
19	LUCIO W. YAN &/OR CLARA Y. YAN	107,918,500	00.06%
20	PACIFIC RIM EXPORT & HOLDINGS CORP.	103,335,072	00.05%
21	BRISOT ECONOMIC DEV. CORP.	103,335,072	00.05%
22	HOPKINS, HARBACH & CO.	92,279,800	00.05%
23	CARMEN ONGSIAKO	88,183,083	00.05%
24	JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ	85,974,000	00.04%
25	ANG NGO CHIONG	84,264,715	00.04%
26	JOSE Y CAMPOS	82,846,500	00.04%
27	BARCELON ROXAS SECURITIES, INC.	81,387,266	00.04%
28	JOSEPH D. ONG	75,494,528	00.04%
29	WILLIAM HOW &/OR BENITO HOW	71,451,800	00.04%
30	MIDAS DEV. CORP.	68,072,640	00.04%
31	RAMON MONZON	65,891,826	00.03%
32	JOSE ANTONIO U. GONZALEZ	64,860,309	00.03%
33	ROSARIO TIN	61,333,332	00.03%
34	MANAGEMENT CORP. AACTC FAO TRINITY INVESTMENT AND	60,700,000	00.03%
35	KENSINGTON MANAGEMENT CORPORATION	60,350,000	00.03%
36	ANITA N. TY	56,791,526	00.03%
37	SQUIRE SECURITIES, INC.	55,730,880	00.03%
38	JOSEPH D. ONG	51,000,000	00.03%
39	DYNAWINDS, INC.	50,144,029	00.03%
40	JAIME C. LAYA	48,650,557	00.03%
41	PHIL. SHARES CORP.	48,085,099	00.03%
42	HORACIO RODRIGUEZ	47,644,858	00.02%
43	JOANNA SYCHINGHO	47,577,712	00.02%
44	TAN CHUN GUAN	43,510,836	00.02%
45	TANSENGCO & CO., INC.	42,149,097	00.02%
46	E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.	41,904,040	00.02%
47	PLLIM INVESTMENTS, INC.	40,000,000	00.02%
48	PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. A/C#1078	40,000,000	00.02%
49	DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP.	39,691,600	00.02%
50	POLYGON INVESTORS & MANAGERS, INC.	39,689,454	00.02%
51	E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.	37,095,468	00.02%
52	RAMON MONZON	36,974,625	00.02%
53	ROBERT HWANG	36,961,559	00.02%
54	AMTEL TRADING CORP.	36,529,117	00.02%
55	OSCAR M. ALFONSO &/OR CARIDAD S. ALFONSO	36,303,890	00.02%
56	LUIS S. DIONISIO	35,797,335	00.02%
57	ROLANDO A. FLORENDO	35,513,347	00.02%
58	UBP SECURITIES, INC.	35,367,800	00.02%
59	CORPORATION PAN MALAYAN MANAGEMENT & INVESTMENT	35,140,474	00.02%
60	CONRADO ROMERO	35,117,345	00.02%
61	CO TONG TE	33,178,045	00.02%

62	PEREGRINE SEC. PHILS., INC.	32,751,812	00.02%
63	MARIANO O. CHUA	32,015,000	00.02%
64	FERNANDO GO, SR.	31,926,452	00.02%
65	ESTATE OF JESUS V. AYALA	31,864,404	00.02%
66	ALBERTO MENDOZA	31,762,572	00.02%
67	VICTORIA ONG	31,363,600	00.02%
68	VICTOR UY	31,101,749	00.02%
69	H. & V. DEV. CORP.	31,093,442	00.02%
70	WESTIN SECURITIES CORPORATION	31,017,619	00.02%
71	G.P. CATENZA,JR. OR F.M. PEREZ OR JIMMY Y.ANG	30,750,524	00.02%
72	PACIFICO B. TACUB	30,700,577	00.02%
73	SILVINA C. LAYA	30,371,600	00.02%
74	ROSARIO ENCARNACION	30,024,555	00.02%
75	VICENTE GO	30,000,000	00.02%
76	RAMON R. TUGBANG	29,055,000	00.02%
77	DULCE MARIA S. OLIVA	28,407,600	00.01%
78	ELINORE P. TIRONA &/OR AMANTE N. LAZO	27,435,520	00.01%
79	CARMENCITA O. REYES FOR BERNADETTE O. REYES	27,108,375	00.01%
80	CARMENCITA O. REYES FOR VIOLETA O. REYES	27,048,000	00.01%
81	G & L SECURITIES CO., INC.	25,690,146	00.01%
82	E. SANTAMARIA & CO., INC.	25,535,746	00.01%
83	ESTATE OF ALDO J. DRAGHI	25,444,381	00.01%
84	THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP OF MANILA	25,357,500	00.01%
85	MARGARETTE DY CHENG BENG	25,000,000	00.01%
86	JALANDONI, JAYME, ADAMS & CO., INC.	24,737,749	00.01%
87	ALONZO Q. ANCHETA	23,248,599	00.01%
88	WONG SECURITIES CORPORATION	23,196,212	00.01%
89	EUSEBIO LOPEZ	22,985,390	00.01%
90	PADOR INVESTMENT CORPORATION	22,893,144	00.01%
91	EMILIANO SUNTAY	22,846,818	00.01%
92	GERARD H. BRIMO &/OR JESSICA M. BRIMO	22,425,000	00.01%
93	VICENTA S. REYES	22,310,956	00.01%
94	P M L INCORPORATED	22,283,203	00.01%
95	L. M. GARCIA & ASSO., INC.	22,134,637	00.01%
96	MANAGEMENT CORP. AACTC/SFP FAO TRINITY INVESTMENT	21,811,213	00.01%
97	CHING TIONG KENG	21,335,076	00.01%
98	LALI YAP SYTENGCO	21,062,500	00.01%
99	JOSE JOYA	20,917,305	00.01%
100	ESTATE OF SOFRONIO T. MARQUEZ	20,474,244	00.01%